

ITEM NO.MM-A

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

I A N O S . 1 8 1 - 1 9 5 / 2 0 1 1 I N C I V I L A P P E A L N O ( s ) . 2 0 8 3 - 2 0 9 7 O F 2 0 1 1

STATE OF M.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NARMADA BACHAO ANDOLAN &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., directions, permission to place addl. documents on record, clarification of court's order, permission to file rejoinder affidavit, permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/04/2011      These Appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Appellant(s)      Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr Adv.  
                                 Mr. Sunny Choudhary, Adv.  
                                 Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr. TVS Raghavendera Sreyas, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Taken on board.  
Issue notice to the respondents in IA Nos.

181-195 of 2011 which                      are filed in Civil Appeal  
Nos. 2083-2097 of 2011 making the same returnable  
on April 19, 2011.      Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, the learned

2

counsel      waives      service      of      notice      on      behalf      of  
respondent      No.      1.      The      learned      counsel      for  
respondent No. 1                      to file reply within 10 days from  
today.

It is further clarified that if this Court  
is not satisfied with the reply, the Court may  
proceed to consider the question whether respondent  
No. 1 should be blacklisted or not.

List the matters on April 19, 2011 at 2.00

P.M.

(Sonia)  
Sr P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master