

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NOS. 256-270 & 271-285 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2083-2097 OF 2011

STATE OF M.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NARMADA BACHAO ANDOLAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for expunction of adverse remarks in the Judgment and order dated 11.5.2011 and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 26/09/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Aman Rahi, Adv.
Mr. Abhimanyu, Adv.
Mr. Ajay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By filing these applications, the applicant who was respondent No. 1 in above-numbered appeals, has prayed to modify the final judgment and order dated 11.5.2011 rendered by a three-Judge Bench of this Court and to expunge the observations made by
2

the Court in paras 129, 131, 132 and 145 in the above mentioned judgment rendered in civil appeals mentioned in cause title.

As the civil appeals mentioned above were decided by a three-Judge bench of this Court, the Registry is directed to place the above numbered applications before the said Bench after

ascertaining the convenience of the two other
Hon'ble Judges.

(Sonia)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master